## Hall of the House of Representatives

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001

Amendment Form

## Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 358

"AN ACT TO AMEND VARIOUS SECTIONS OF THE ARKANSAS PURCHASING LAW."

## Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 358.

Amend Senate Bill No. 358 as engrossed, S2/19/01:

```
Page 3, delete lines 24 and 25
AND
Page 3, line 26, delete "(E)(F)" and substitute "(E)"
AND
Page 3, line 30, delete "(F)(G)" and substitute "(F)"
AND
Page 3, line 34, delete "(G)(H)" and substitute "(G)"
AND
Page 3, line 36, delete "(H)(I)" and substitute "(H)"
AND
Page 4, line 5, delete "(I)" and substitute "(I)"
AND
Page 4, line 6, delete "(J)(K)" and substitute "(J)"
AND
Page 4, line 7, delete "(K)(L)" and substitute "(K)"
AND
Page 4, line 8, delete "(L)(M)" and substitute "(L)"
```

AND

Page 4, line 12, delete "(M)(N)" and substitute "(M)"

AND

Page 4, line 14, delete "(N)(0)" and substitute "(N)"

AND

Page 4, line 15, delete "(0)(P)" and substitute "(0)"

AND

Page 4, line 18, delete "(P)(0)" and substitute "(P)"

**AND** 

Page 4, line 20, delete "(0)(R)" and substitute "(0)"

AND

Page 4, line 21, delete "(R)(S)" and substitute "(R)"

AND

Page 4, line 22, delete "(S)(T)" and substitute "(S)"

AND

Page 4, line 27, delete "(T)(U)" and substitute "(T)"

AND

Page 4, line 29, delete "(U)(V)" and substitute "(U)"

**AND** 

Page 4, line 30, delete "(V)(W)" and substitute "(V)"

AND

Page 4, line 32, delete "(W)(X)" and substitute "(W)"

AND

Page 4, line 35, delete "(X)(Y)" and substitute "(X)"

AND

Page 4, line 36, delete "(Y)(Z)" and substitute "(Y)"

Page 5, line 2, delete "(Z)(AA)" and substitute "(Z)"

AND

Page 34, delete lines 1 and 2 and substitute the following: "file, and file a monthly report with the Legislative Council describing all such determinations."

The American descent many and	
The Amendment was read	
By: Representative Hutchinson	
LH/MHF	
MHF907	Chief Clerl